Data Sheet
Version 05.00
R&S®ZNL
VECTOR NETWORK ANALYZER
The 3-in-1 allrounder
year
2
AT A GLANCE

Side view of the R&S®ZNL
29 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®ZNL Vector Network Analyzer
Ordering information
Designation Type Retrofit 13 On Site 14 Order No.
Base unit
Vector network analyzer, two ports, 3 GHz, N R&S®ZNL3 1323.0012K03
Vector network analyzer, two ports, 4.5 GHz, N R&S®ZNL4 1323.0012K04
Vector network analyzer, two ports, 6 GHz, N R&S®ZNL6 1323.0012K06
Options
Spectrum analysis for R&S®ZNL3 R&S®ZNL3-B1  1323.1802.02
Spectrum analysis for R&S®ZNL4 R&S®ZNL4-B1  1303.8099.02
Spectrum analysis for R&S®ZNL6 R&S®ZNL6-B1  1323.2067.02
Extended power range
Extended power range for two-port R&S®ZNL3 R&S®ZNL3-B22  1323.1860.02
Extended power range for two-port R&S®ZNL4 R&S®ZNL4-B22  1303.8118.02
Extended power range for two-port R&S®ZNL6 R&S®ZNL6-B22  1323.2021.02
Receiver step attenuators
Receiver step attenuator, port 1, for R&S®ZNL3 R&S®ZNL3-B31  1323.1848.02
Receiver step attenuator, port 2, for R&S®ZNL3 R&S®ZNL3-B32  1323.1854.02
Receiver step attenuator, port 1, for R&S®ZNL4 R&S®ZNL4-B31  1303.8124.02
Receiver step attenuator, port 2, for R&S®ZNL4 R&S®ZNL4-B32  1303.8130.02
Receiver step attenuator, port 1, for R&S®ZNL6 R&S®ZNL6-B31  1323.2038.02
Receiver step attenuator, port 2, for R&S®ZNL6 R&S®ZNL6-B32  1323.2044.02
Precision frequency reference (OCXO) R&S®FPL1-B4  1323.1902.02
Additional interface R&S®FPL1-B5   1323.1883.02
GPIB interface R&S®FPL1-B10   1323.1890.02
Second hard disk (SSD)
Remark: mounted on PC board, including analyzer firmware
R&S®ZNL-B19   1323.2938.02
DC-power supply 12 V/24 V R&S®FPL1-B30  1323.1877.02
Internal lithium-ion battery R&S®FPL1-B31  1323.1725.02
40 MHz analysis bandwidth 15 R&S®FPL1-B40   1323.1931.02
Firmware/software
Time domain analysis R&S®ZNL-K2   1323.1819.02
Distance-to-fault measurement R&S®ZNL-K3   1323.1825.02
AM/FM/φM measurement demodulator 15 R&S®FPL1-K7   1323.1731.02
Power sensor measurement with R&S®NRP power sensors 15 R&S®FPL1-K9   1323.1754.02
Noise figure and gain measurements 16 R&S®FPL1-K30   1323.1760.02
Recommended extras
Designation Type Order No.
Protective hard cover R&S®FPL1-Z1 1323.1960.02
Soft carrying bag for transport and outdoor operation R&S®FPL1-Z2 1323.1977.02
Carrying vest holster (requires R&S®FPL1-Z2) R&S®FPL1-Z3 1323.1683.02
Spare lithium-ion battery pack 17 R&S®FPL1-Z4 1323.1677.02
Anti-glare display film for outdoor operation R&S®FPL1-Z5 1323.1690.02
Lithium-ion battery charger for charging spare batteries 14 R&S®FSV-B34 1321.3950.02
19" rackmount kit R&S®FPL1-Z6 1323.1954.02
Broadband limiter, N(m to f), 50 Ω, 50 MHz to 6 GHz R&S®ZN-B13 1303.7840.02
Headphones 0708.9010.00
Matching pads, 50/75 Ω
L section, matching at both ends R&S®RAM 0358.5414.02